
Daytona International Speedway
Coke Zero Sugar 400

Cumulative Report - Final Stage

Provided by NASCAR Statistics - Saturday, 8/23/2025 @ 11:40 PM Eastern

Lap Running Order (1-10) Speed Rng Out OLL

35 105.448 40 325 1 12 71 7 22 34 60 19 020
95 128.515 34 281 20 22 42 24 19 12 60 54 65

160 130.909 32 2612 99 7 41 43 5 17 54 21 89

# Car Driver Times Laps
Leaders (19)

1 12 Ryan Blaney 4 27
2 22 Joey Logano 6 27
3 51 Cody Ware 4 23
4 43 Erik Jones 3 10
5 10 Ty Dillon 1 9
6 1 Ross Chastain 3 7
7 41 Cole Custer 3 7
8 42 John Hunter

Nemechek
2 7

9 88 Shane Van
Gisbergen #

3 6
10 99 Daniel Suarez 1 6
11 19 Chase Briscoe 3 6
12 24 William Byron 1 5
13 3 Austin Dillon 1 4
14 20 Christopher Bell 2 4
15 60 Ryan Preece 1 3
16 5 Kyle Larson 1 3
17 71 Michael McDowell 3 3
18 7 Justin Haley 2 2
19 23 * Bubba Wallace 1 1

Tot.ToFromCar# Tot.ToFromCar#
Lead Changes (44)

Pole 12 1 23 23 23 22 94 94 1
1 23 24 24 1 24 1 95 98 4
2 99 25 30 6 25 41 99 99 1
3 12 31 32 2 26 20 100 101 2
4 71 33 33 1 27 42 102 102 1
5 12 34 34 1 28 20 103 104 2
6 5 35 37 3 29 42 105 110 6
7 1 38 38 1 30 88 111 111 1
8 51 39 55 17 31 51 112 113 2
9 10 56 64 9 32 3 114 117 4

10 1 65 66 2 33 22 118 134 17
11 88 67 69 3 34 19 135 136 2
12 71 70 70 1 35 22 137 141 5
13 88 71 72 2 36 43 142 145 4
14 71 73 73 1 37 22 146 147 2
15 51 74 75 2 38 43 148 152 5
16 22 76 76 1 39 7 153 153 1
17 51 77 78 2 40 43 154 154 1
18 19 79 79 1 41 60 155 157 3
19 41 80 84 5 42 7 158 158 1
20 24 85 89 5 43 41 159 159 1
21 22 90 90 1 44 12 160 160 1
22 19 91 93 3

Benef# From To Tot. Remarks
Cautions (8 for 39 Laps)

1 12 15 4 #66 Incident Turn 424
2 19 23 5 #34, 45 Incident Frontstretch66
3 28 33 6 #8, 38, 11, 47, 2, 4, 22, 23, 48, 35, 33, 77 Incident Frontstretch [Red Flag 8:30]66
4 37 41 5 Stage 1 Conclusion11
5 84 87 4 #77 Stopped On Backstretch11
6 97 101 5 Stage 2 Conclusion11
7 109 115 7 #11 Slow On Track
8 150 152 3 #22 Spin Frontstretch11


